
 
Happening Now! Passover Seder Pairing … Would you have space at your Seder table for 

an additional guest? Are you looking for a Seder to attend?  Complete 

online form (www.germantownjewishcentre.org/seder-pairing-2018) or 

mail hard copy form to the Centre office by Friday, March 23. 

 Mechirat Chametz (Sale of Chametz) until Thursday, March 29 at 5 PM   

(see separate form) 
 

Wednesday, March 21 

- Thursday, March 29 

Annual Chametz Food Drive 

Please drop off food between Wed., March 21 and Thurs., March 29. 

Collection bins will be located in the Charry Lobby and Magil Chapel 

Lobby. Please DO NOT drop off food donations before March 21. 

NO food will be accepted after 5 PM on Thursday, March 29. 

Thursday, March 29 5:00 pm Mechirat Chametz (Sale of Chametz) concludes at 5 PM 

Thursday, March 29 Evening Bedikat Chametz (Search for Leaven)  

Friday, March 30 7:00 am Siyyum & Breakfast 

 by 10:00 am Biyur Chametz (Removal of Leaven) 

 Evening First Seder in homes 

Saturday, March 31 10:00 am Shabbat & Pesah Day 1 Services  

Charry Pesah & Shabbat Service  

Minyan Masorti Pesah & Shabbat Service 

Dorshei Derekh Pesah & Shabbat Service 

 Evening Second Seder in homes 

Sunday, April 1 10:00 am Passover Day 2 

Charry Service & Minyan Masorti together 

Monday, April 2 7:00 am Morning Minyan (EARLY start time) 

Thursday, April 5 7:00 am Morning Minyan (EARLY start time) 

Friday, April 6 10:00 am 

 

 

6:00 pm 

Passover Day 7 

Charry Service & Minyan Masorti together 

Dorshei Derekh with Yizkor 

Erev Pesah Day 8 & Erev Shabbat Service 

Saturday, April 15 10:00 am Shabbat & Pesah Day 8 Services 

Charry Pesah & Shabbat Service with Yizkor 

Minyan Masorti Pesah & Shabbat Service with Yizkor 

Dorshei Derekh Shabbat Service 

 


